Sauk County Hazard Mitigation Plan: 2019-2024 Appendix G. Weather Events: 1950 - 2018

WEATHER EVENTS: 1950 - 2018 (SEPTEMBER 30, 2018)

Direct Direct Property Crop
Event Type General Location Date Magnitude Deaths Injuries Damage Damage
Dense Fog Sauk County (Zone) 12/13/1999 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 1/9/2000 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 2/25/2000 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 3/20/2000 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 7/5/2000 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 8/22/2000 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 8/24/2000 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 10/23/2000 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 10/25/2000 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 1/12/2001 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 1/12/2001 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 1/14/2001 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 2/24/2001 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 3/22/2001 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 4/6/2001 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 4/7/2001 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 6/7/2001 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 8/3/2001 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 8/22/2001 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 9/29/2001 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 10/1/2001 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 12/2/2001 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 12/16/2001 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 2/20/2002 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 4/13/2002 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 3/20/2003 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 3/23/2003 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 10/10/2004 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 12/6/2004 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 1/12/2005 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 3/6/2006 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 3/9/2006 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 3/29/2006 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 5/9/2006 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 9/14/2006 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 12/11/2006 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 12/21/2006 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 3/23/2007 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 11/20/2007 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 12/21/2007 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 1/5/2008 N/A 0 0 0 0
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Event Type

Dense Fog - continued

Drought

Subtotals

Subtotals

General Location

Sauk County (Zone)
Sauk County (Zone)
Sauk County (Zone)
Sauk County (Zone)
Sauk County (Zone)
Sauk County (Zone)
Sauk County (Zone)
Sauk County (Zone)
Sauk County (Zone)
Sauk County (Zone)
Sauk County (Zone)
Sauk County (Zone)
Sauk County (Zone)
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Sauk County (Zone)
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Sauk County (Zone)

Date
1/7/2008
12/26/2008
3/10/2009
9/12/2009
3/7/2010
3/10/2010
5/21/2010
7/19/2010
7/19/2010
8/1/2010
12/30/2010
12/14/2011
2/1/2012
3/24/2012
8/26/2012
9/4/2012
10/22/2012
11/20/2012
12/2/2012
12/16/2012
1/11/2013
12/3/2013

8/1/2002
9/1/2003
10/1/2003
11/1/2003
12/1/2003
7/1/2005
8/1/2005
9/1/2005
10/1/2005
11/1/2005
7/1/2007
8/1/2007
6/26/2012
7/1/12012
8/1/2012
9/1/2012
10/1/2012
11/1/2012

Magnitude
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
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N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
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Sauk County Hazard Mitigation Plan: 2019-2024 Appendix G. Weather Events: 1950 - 2018

Direct Direct Property Crop

Event Type General Location Date Magnitude Deaths Injuries Damage Damage
Excessive Heat Sauk County (Zone) 7/17/2011 N/A 1 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 7/2/2012 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 6/29/2018 N/A 0 0 0 0
Subtotals 1 0 0 0
Extreme Cold/Wind Chill Sauk County (Zone) 2/5/2007 N/A 0 0 3,000 0
Sauk County (Zone) 1/30/2008 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 2/10/2008 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 1/15/2009 N/A 0 0 0 0
Sauk County (Zone) 1/06/2014 N/A 0 0 0 0
Subtotals 0 0 3,000 0
Flash Flood Hill Point 6/17/1996 N/A 0 0 500,000 0
Valton 6/17/1996 N/A 0 0 120,000 0
Ironton 6/17/1996 N/A 0 0 170,000 0
Baraboo 6/17/1996 N/A 0 0 10,000 0
Merrimac 6/17/1996 N/A 0 0 20,000 50,000
Baraboo 6/8/1999 N/A 0 0 10,000 0
Leland 6/10/1999 N/A 0 0 20,000 0
Baraboo 5/17/2000 N/A 0 0 10,000 0
Countywide 6/1/2000 N/A 0 0 9,250,000 3,500,000
Lime Ridge 7/10/2000 N/A 0 0 175,000 3,000,000
Countywide 8/2/2001 N/A 0 0 150,000 0
Lake Delton 5/8/2004 N/A 0 0 25,000 0
Plain 5/23/2004 N/A 0 0 150,000 300,000
Hill Point 6/25/2006 N/A 0 0 500,000 1,000
Lime Ridge 8/18/2007 N/A 0 0 300,000 4,000,000
Merrimac 4/25/2008 N/A 0 0 10,000 0
Baraboo 6/7/2008 N/A 0 0 0 10,000
Rock Springs 6/7/2008 N/A 0 0 10,000 0
La Valle 6/8/2008 N/A 0 0 0 10,000
Lake Delton 6/9/2008 N/A 0 0 22400,000 15,000,000
Baraboo 6/12/2008 N/A 0 0 0 0
La Valle 7/11/2008 N/A 0 0 25,000 0
La Valle 7/16/2008 N/A 0 0 10,000 0
Rock Springs 711412010 N/A 0 0 30,000 10,000
Hill Point 7/19/2010 N/A 0 0 0 0
Ironton 8/13/2010 N/A 0 0 10,000 0
Sauk City 6/22/2013 N/A 0 0 3,000 1,000
Baraboo 4/12/2014 N/A 0 0 150,000 0
La Valle 8/28/2018 N/A 0 0 500,000 0
La Valle 8/28/2018 N/A 0 0 0 0
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Event Type

Flood

Funnel Cloud

Hail

Subtotals

Subtotals

Subtotals

General Location

Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
North Freedom
Hillpoint
Sauk (Zone)
Lake Delton
Lake Delton
Sauk (Zone)
Baraboo
Reedsburg
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
La Valle
Reedsburg
Rock Springs
La Valle
Reedsburg
North Freedom
Rock Springs
Reedsburg
Baraboo
Rock Springs
Reedsburg
La Valle

La Valle

La Valle

La Valle

Reedsburg
Hill Point
Baraboo

Reedsburg

Sauk County
Sauk County
Sauk County

Sauk County

Date

6/17/1996
6/17/1996
6/18/1996
6/15/1997
3/30/1998
4/1/1998
6/8/1999
7/20/1999
4/11/2001
6/17/2001
5/8/2002
5/22/2004
5/23/2004
6/1/2004
9/7/2016
9/7/2016
9/8/2016
9/22/2016
9/23/2016
9/24/2016
7/20/2017
7/21/12017
5/4/2018
5/4/2018
5/4/2018
8/28/2018
8/29/2018
8/30/2018
9/1/2018

3/1/2004
6/3/2007
6/7/2008
6/21/2010

8/15/1966
6/14/1974
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7/3/1975
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N/A
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N/A
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Event Type General Location

Hail - continued Sauk County

Sauk County
Sauk County
Sauk County
Sauk County
Sauk County
Sauk County
Sauk County
Sauk County
Sauk County
Sauk County
Sauk County
Sauk County
Sauk County
Sauk County
Lake Delton
Baraboo
Reedsburg
Ironton

La Valle

La Valle
Rock Springs
Loganville
Hillpoint
Merrimac
Reedsburg
Reedsburg
Reedsburg
Lake Delton
La Valle
Lake Delton
Baraboo
Baraboo
Merrimac
Prairie Du Sac
Merrimac
Baraboo
Spring Green
Spring Green
Rock Springs
Rock Springs
Plain

Black Hawk

Date
8/3/1977
8/3/1977

5/30/1980
5/30/1980
6/10/1983
4/27/1984
6/26/1984
8/29/1984
9/24/1984
9/24/1984
5/26/1985
71211987
7/8/1989
4/8/1991
6/21/1991
6/25/1994
6/25/1994
9/9/1994
9/9/1994
5/18/1996
8/3/1997
8/3/1997
8/3/1997
5/12/1998
2/11/1999
7/8/1999
3/8/2000
5/12/2000
5/12/2000
9/1/2000
9/1/2000
6/17/2001
6/17/2001
4/18/2002
4/18/2002
4/18/2002
5/6/2002
5/30/2002
6/3/2002
6/21/2002
6/21/2002
8/11/2002
8/11/2002

Magnitude

1.75”
1.75
1

0.75"

0.75

1.75

1.75
25

1.75

0.88”
0.75
0.88”
0.75

1"

0.75

Direct
Deaths
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Direct Property Crop
Injuries Damage Damage
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 50000
0 0 0
0 0 5000
0 0 0
0 0 4000
0 0 9000
0 50000 240000
0 17000 30000
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 2000 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
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Event Type

Hail - continued

General Location

Lake Delton
Plain
Reedsburg
Rock Springs
North Freedom
Spring Green
La Valle
Leland
Merrimac
Baraboo

La Valle
Reedsburg
Reedsburg
Baraboo
Lake Delton
La Valle
Loganville
Lime Ridge
Merrimac
Loganville
Reedsburg
Loganville
Lake Delton
Loganville
Reedsburg
Loganville
Prairie Du Sac
Baraboo

La Valle

La Valle
Loganville

La Valle
Loganville

La Valle
Ironton
Leland
Prairie Du Sac
La Valle
Baraboo
Loganville
Prairie Du Sac
Reedsburg
Sauk City

Date
6/25/2003
6/28/2003

3/1/2004

5/8/2004

5/8/2004
5/17/2004
7/16/2004
7/16/2004
7/16/2004

8/2/2004

8/3/2004

8/3/2004

8/3/2004

8/3/2004

8/3/2004

6/7/2005
6/10/2005
6/24/2005
7/23/2005
8/18/2005
5/24/2006
6/25/2006

7/1/2006
7/22/2006
7/22/2006
7/22/2006
7/22/2006
7/22/2006
8/23/2006
8/23/2006
8/23/2006
8/23/2006
8/23/2006
8/23/2006
8/23/2006
8/23/2006
8/24/2006
8/24/2006
8/24/2006
8/25/2006
8/25/2006
10/4/2006
3/21/2007

Magnitude

0.88”

1"
0.75
0.75”
0.75

0.75”

1

0.88

1.5”

Direct
Deaths
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5000
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0
900000
0
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0
100000
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Event Type

Hail - continued

General Location

Baraboo

Sauk City
Merrimac
Baraboo

La Valle

Plain

Lake Delton
Reedsburg
Sauk City
Reedsburg
Reedsburg
Loganville
North Freedom
Baraboo

Plain

West Baraboo
Reedsburg
Sauk City
Reedsburg
Reedsburg Muni Airport
Lake Delton
Lake Delton
Prairie Du Sac
Sauk City
Witwen

La Valle

Lake Delton
Spring Green
Spring Green
Lake Delton
Plain

La Valle
Baraboo
Loretta

Rock Springs
Reedsburg Muni Airport
North Freedom
Baraboo
Baraboo
Devils Lake
Merrimac
Sauk County

Sauk County

Date
4/30/2007
4/25/2008
4/25/2008
4/25/2008

6/7/2008
6/28/2008
7/2/2008
7/16/2008
6/2/2010
5/22/2011
6/6/2011
6/6/2011
6/6/2011
6/6/2011
6/8/2011
5/1/2012
5/28/2012
4/30/2013
4/12/2014
4/12/2014
4/12/2014
4/12/2014
4/12/2014
4/12/2014
6/25/2014
5/3/2015
5/3/2015
7/13/2015
3/6/2016
3/15/2016
9/19/2016
6/14/2017
7/15/2017
4/13/2018
4/13/2018
4/13/2018
4/13/2018
4/13/2018
4/13/2018
4/13/2018
4/13/2018
8/15/1966
6/14/1974

Magnitude

0.75
0.75”
0.75
0.75”

1

1"
0.75

0.75”

0.75”

25
4.25
275
1.75

1.5”

1.25”
1"
1.5”
0.88”

0.88”

0.75
1.5

0.75”
0.75

1.5”
0.75

0.75”

1.5”
0.88
1.75
0.75
0.88”
1.25”
1"

1.75
1.75”
o

1.75”

Direct
Deaths

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O 0O O O O O O O O O O O o O o o o o o o o o

Direct Property Crop
Injuries Damage Damage
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
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Event Type General Location

Hail - continued Sauk County

Sauk County
Subtotals

Heat Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)

Subtotals

Heavy Rain Sauk (Zone)

Lake Delton

Baraboo

Reedsburg

Baraboo

Baraboo

Devils Lake State Park

Baraboo

West Baraboo

Date
7/3/1975
7/3/1975

11/28/1998
12/1/1998
7/4/1999
7/29/1999
11/8/1999
11/13/1999
7/31/2001
8/6/2001
4/15/2002
6/30/2002
7/1/2002
7/8/2002
7/21/2002
7/30/2006
8/1/2006
6/23/2009
7/1/2011
6/28/2012
7/16/2012
7/18/2012
7/23/2012
7/25/2012
7/16/2013
8/30/2013
7/22/2014
7/21/12016
6/16/2018
7/4/2018

5/31/2000
8/28/2003
11/1/2003

5/8/2004
10/3/2013
10/3/2013

6/1/2014
6/29/2014
6/25/2015

Magnitude
'

1.75

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Direct
Deaths

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

o O O o o o o o o

Direct Property Crop
Injuries Damage Damage
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 984,000 438,000
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 5,000 0
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Event Type

Heavy Rain - continued

Heavy Snow

High Wind

Ice Storm

Lightning

Subtotals

Subtotals

Subtotals

Subtotals

Subtotals

General Location

La Valle

Spring Green

Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)

Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)

Sauk (Zone)
Sauk (Zone)

Reedsburg
Reedsburg
Baraboo
Lake Delton
Baraboo
Reedsburg
La Valle
Sauk City
Sauk City

Spring Green

Direct Direct Property Crop

Date Magnitude Deaths Injuries Damage Damage
9/7/2016 N/A 0 0 0 0
5/4/2018 N/A 0 0 1,000 0
0 0 6,000 0
1/26/1996 N/A 0 0 0 0
12/23/1996 N/A 0 0 0 0
2/4/1997 N/A 0 0 0 0
2/21/11997 N/A 0 0 0 0
22711997 N/A 0 0 0 0
311211997 N/A 0 0 0 0
12/11/2000 N/A 0 0 0 0
12/18/2000 N/A 0 0 0 0
3/2/2002 N/A 0 0 0 0
3/4/2003 N/A 0 0 0 0
12/10/2003 N/A 0 0 0 0
2/5/2004 N/A 0 0 0 0
2/14/2008 N/A 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
4/6/1997 0 0 16,000 0
11/10/1998 0 0 100,000 50,000
4/7/2001 50 knots 0 0 0 0
4/12/2001 52 knots 0 0 0 0
10/26/2010 52 knots 0 0 25,000 0
4/10/2013 55 knots 0 0 0 0
0 0 141,000 50,000
12/23/1996 0 0 300,000 0
01/04/1998 0 0 0 0
0 0 300,000 0
71111997 N/A 0 0 6,000 0
7/8/1997 N/A 0 0 8,000 0
7/19/1998 N/A 0 0 3,000 0
6/6/1999 N/A 0 1 0 0
7/20/1999 N/A 0 0 8,000 0
5/21/2004 N/A 0 0 25,000 0
8/3/2004 N/A 0 0 1,000 0
8/25/2006 N/A 0 0 25,000 0
8/24/2007 N/A 0 0 1,900,000 0
7/12/2008 N/A 0 0 20,000 0
0 1 1,996,000 0
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Direct Direct Property Crop
Event Type General Location Date Magnitude Deaths Injuries Damage Damage
Strong Wind Sauk (Zone) 5/24/2000 0 0 0 0
Sauk (Zone) 12/5/2001 0 0 5.000 0
Sauk (Zone) 11/12/2003 39 knots 0 0 3.000 0
Sauk (Zone) 3/14/2004 39 knots 0 0 2000 0
Sauk (Zone) 4/18/2004 44 knots 0 0 10.000 0
Sauk (Zone) 12/12/2004 41 knots 0 0 2000 0
Sauk (Zone) 1/24/2006 39 knots 0 0 5000 0
Sauk (Zone) 5/11/2006 38 knots 0 0 1,000 0
Sauk (Zone) 2/22/2007 39 knots 0 0 2000 0
Sauk (Zone) 5/24/2007 41 knots 0 0 2000 0
Sauk (Zone) 11/5/2007 39 knots 0 0 5000 0
Sauk (Zone) 10/26/2008 40 knots 0 0 2000 0
Sauk (Zone) 9/27/2009 26 knots 0 0 5000 0
Sauk (Zone) 10/6/2009 29 knots 0 0 5.000 0
Sauk (Zone) 5/5/2010 41 knots 0 0 10,000 0
Sauk (Zone) 4/15/2011 38 knots 0 0 3.000 0
Sauk (Zone) 5/15/2011 39 knots 0 0 5000 0
Sauk (Zone) 9/29/2011 47 knots 0 0 2000 0
Sauk (Zone) 1/1/2012 42 knots 0 0 2000 0
Sauk (Zone) 4/15/2012 41 knots 0 0 1,000 0
Sauk (Zone) 4/16/2012 26 knots 0 0 1.000 0
Sauk (Zone) 1/19/2013 43 knots 0 0 5.000 0
Sauk (Zone) 3/16/2016 44 knots 0 0 1.000 0
Sauk (Zone) 3/8/2017 47 knots 0 0 5.000 0
Sauk (Zone) 7/19/2017 39 knots 0 0 3.000 0
Sauk (Zone) 12/4/2017 42 knots 0 0 4.000 0
Subtotals 0 0 91.000 0
Thunderstorm Wind Sauk County 7/12/1957 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/3/1966 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 8/15/1966 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 6/25/1969 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/31/1970 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 6/12/1971 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 6/19/1971 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/1/1972 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/9/1973 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 8/21/1974 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 6/4/1975 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 6/22/1975 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/3/1975 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 71611977 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 716/1977 0 0 0 0




Sauk County Hazard Mitigation Plan: 2019-2024 Appendix G. Weather Events: 1950 - 2018

Direct Direct Property Crop
Event Type General Location Date Magnitude Deaths Injuries Damage Damage
Thunderstorm Wind - continued Sauk County 716/1977 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 8/21/1977 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 9/12/1979 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 6/27/1980 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/20/1980 61 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/20/1980 61 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 8/8/1980 50 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 8/8/1980 61 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 6/23/1981 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/12/1981 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 5/17/1982 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 5/17/1982 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 8/3/1982 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 8/3/1982 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/3/1983 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/3/1983 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/19/1983 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/19/1983 52 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/19/1983 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/19/1983 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 8/6/1983 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 6/17/1984 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 9/24/1984 52 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 9/24/1984 61 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 9/24/1984 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 9/24/1984 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 10/16/1984 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 10/16/1984 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 8/12/1985 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 9/28/1986 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 5/27/1987 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/2/1987 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/2/1987 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/20/1987 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/29/1987 56 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 7/29/1987 52 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 5/8/1988 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 5/8/1988 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 5/8/1988 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 5/8/1988 0 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 5/24/1989 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 6/26/1989 0 0 1 0 0
Sauk County 8/4/1989 0 0 0 0




Sauk County Hazard Mitigation Plan: 2019-2024

Appendix G. Weather Events: 1950 - 2018

Event Type

Thunderstorm Wind - continued
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Sauk County Hazard Mitigation Plan: 2019-2024

Appendix G. Weather Events: 1950 - 2018

Event Type

Thunderstorm Wind - continued

General Location
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Sauk County Hazard Mitigation Plan: 2019-2024

Appendix G. Weather Events: 1950 - 2018

Event Type

Thunderstorm Wind - continued

General Location
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Sauk County Hazard Mitigation Plan: 2019-2024 Appendix G. Weather Events: 1950 - 2018

Direct Direct Property Crop
Event Type General Location Date Magnitude Deaths Injuries Damage Damage
Thunderstorm Wind - continued Lone Rock Airport 7/5/2016 56 0 0 5,000 0
North Freedom 7/21/2016 52 0 0 5,000 0
Sauk City 7/21/2016 52 0 0 5,000 0
Spring Green 8/18/2016 56 0 0 5,000 0
La Valle 3/6/2017 50 0 0 1,000 0
Merrimac 5/17/2017 56 0 0 4,000 0
Baraboo 5/17/2017 50 0 0 500 0
Lime Ridge 6/14/2017 65 0 0 12,000 0
Baraboo Bell Airport 6/14/2017 61 0 0 2,000 0
Lime Ridge 7/19/2017 56 0 0 5,000 0
Reedsburg 6/30/2018 50 0 0 8,000
North Freedom 8/26/2018 50 0 0 3,000 0
West Baraboo 8/27/2018 50 0 0 2,000 0
Subtotals 0 0 2,422,000 546,500
Tornado Sauk County 5/28/1959 FO 0 0 2,500 0
Sauk County 5/21/1960 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 5/25/1965 F2 0 8 25,000 0
Sauk County 8/15/1966 F2 0 1 250,000 0
Sauk County 6/26/1969 F1 0 0 25,000 0
Sauk County 6/26/1969 F1 0 0 250,000 0
Sauk County 6/13/1972 F1 0 0 2,500 0
Sauk County 8/9/1979 FO 0 0 0 0
Sauk County 6/26/1984 FO 0 0 25,000 0
Sauk County 6/26/1989 F2 0 0 250,000 0
Sauk County 6/26/1989 F1 0 4 25,000 0
Prairie 7/4/1994 F2 0 0 5,000,000 500,000
Lake Delton 8/16/1995 FO 0 0 0 0
Prairie Du Sac 6/17/1996 FO 0 0 1,000 0
Prairie Du Sac 6/17/1996 F1 0 0 75,000 0
Spring Green 8/18/2005 F1 0 0 5,000 5,000
Spring Green 8/18/2005 F1 0 0 2,000 0
Leland 8/18/2005 F2 0 0 600,000 20,000
Merrimac 8/18/2005 FO 0 0 5,000 0
Devils Lake 5/24/2006 FO 0 0 0 0
Lake Delton 6/6/2006 FO 0 0 1,000 0
Leland 8/23/2006 FO 0 0 0 5,000
Plain 6/7/2008 EFO 0 0 0 0
Subtotals 0 13 6,544,000 530,000

Source: National Climatic Data Center database accessed on January 15, 2019 https://www.ncdc.noaa.gov/stormevents/choosedates.jsp?statefips=55%2CWISCONSIN
Date is for January 1, 1950 through September 30, 2018

Notes:
1. Tornadoes through the end of 2006 were rated on the Fujita Tornado Scale. Beginning January 1, 2007, the Enhanced Fujita Tornado scale was used.
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